
DISTRICT	6	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	
	

Representative	Aaron	Aylward	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Aaron.Aylward@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Representative	Ernie	Otten	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-369-5716	
Ernie.Otten@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Senator	Herman	Otten	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	605-941-1770	
Herman.Otten@sdlegislature.gov 
	
DISTRICT	9	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	
	

Representative	Bethany	Soye	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-610-8467	
Bethany.Soye@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Representative	Rhonda	Milestad	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-376-3149	
Rhonda.Milstead@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Senator	Wayne	Steinhauer	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	605-526-4269	
Wayne.Steinhauer@sdlegislature.gov 

DISTRICT	11	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	

Representative	Chris	Karr	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-695-0391	
Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Representative	Mark	Willadsen		
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-361-6104	
Mark.Willadsen@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Senator	Jim	Stalzer	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	605-838-0354	
Jim.Stalzer@sdlegislature.gov 
 
DISTRICT	12	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	
	

Representative	Arch	Beal	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-336-3034	
Arch.Beal@sdlegislature.gov 
	
Representative	Greg	Jamison		
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-310-1930	
Greg.Jamison@sdlegislature.gov 
	
Senator	Blake	Curd	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	605-331-5890	
Blake.Curd@sdlegislature.gov 
	

	 	



DISTRICT	13	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	
	

Representative	Richard	Thomason		
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-521-4449	
Richard.Thomason@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Representative	Sue	Peterson			
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-371-1668	
Sue.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Senator	Jack	Kolbeck	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	605-332-6490	
Jack.Kolbeck@sdlegislature.gov 
	
DISTRICT	14	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	
	

Representative	Erin	Healy	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-212-9597	
Erin.Healy@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Representative	Taylor	Rehfeldt		
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-391-4378	
Taylor.Rehfeldt@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Senator	Larry	Zikmund		
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	NA	
Larry.Zikmund@sdlegislature.gov 
	

DISTRICT	15	LEGISLATORS/ADDRESSES	
	

Representative	Linda	Duba	
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	605-610-6590	
Linda.Duba@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Representative	Jamie	Smith		
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3851	
Home	NA	
Jamie.Smith@sdlegislature.gov 
	

Senator	Reynold	Nesiba			
500	East	Capitol	Ave	
Pierre,	SD	57501	
Phone	605-773-3821	
Home	605-371-3821	
Reynold.Nesiba@sdlegislature.gov 
	


